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Dennis I. Wilenchik, #005350 
Lee Miller, #012530 
John “Jack” D. Wilenchik, #029353 (lead attorney) 
diw@wb-law.com 
leem@wb-law.com 
jackw@wb-law.com 
admin@wb-law.com 
Attorneys for Plaintiff/Contestant  

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA 

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA 
 
KELLI WARD,  
 
   Plaintiff/Contestant; 
 
vs. 
 
CONSTANCE JACKSON; FELICIA 
ROTELLINI; FRED YAMASHITA; JAMES 
MCLAUGHLIN; JONATHAN NEZ; LUIS 
ALBERTO HEREDIA; NED NORRIS; 
REGINA ROMERO; SANDRA D. 
KENNEDY; STEPHEN ROE LEWIS; and, 
STEVE GALLARDO; 
 

   Defendants/Contestees. 

Case No. CV2020-015285 
 

 
NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 
 

(Expedited Elections Matter) 

 

 

Plaintiff hereby appeals to the Arizona Supreme Court from the Court’s Minute Entry and 

rulings dated and filed on December 4, 2020, inclusive of its Rule 54(b) judgment and orders 

denying Plaintiff’s request to continue the hearing and permit additional inspection of ballots.  

. . . 

. . . 
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RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 4th day December, 2020. 

WILENCHIK & BARTNESS, P.C. 
 
  /s/ John “Jack” D. Wilenchik   
Dennis I. Wilenchik, Esq. 
Lee Miller, Esq. 
John “Jack” D. Wilenchik, Esq.  
The Wilenchik & Bartness Building 
2810 North Third Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
jackw@wb-law.com 
admin@wb-law.com  
Attorneys for Plaintiff 

 
ELECTRONICALLY filed via 
AZTurboCourt.com this 4th day  
of December, 2020. 
 
ELECTRONICALLY transmitted via 
AZTurboCourt.com and emailed this 4th  
day of December, 2020 to the Honorable  
Randall Warner 
 
COPIES electronically transmitted via 
AZTurboCourt.com and emailed this 4th  
day of December, 2020 upon: 
 
Sarah R. Gonski, Esq., SGonski@perkinscoie.com 
Roy Herrera. Esq., HerreraR@ballardspahr.com 
Daniel A. Arellano, Esq., ArellanoD@ballardspahr.com 
Bruce Spiva (pro hac pending), BSpiva@perkinscoie.com 
Attorneys for Defendants 
 
Roopali H. Desai, Esq.  
D. Andrew Gaona, Esq.  
Kristen Yost, Esq.  
rdesai@cblawyers.com 
agaona@cblayers.com 
kyost@cblawyers.com  
Attorney for Intervenor Secretary of State 
 
. . . 
 
. . . 
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Thomas P. Liddy, liddyt@mcao.maricopa.gov  
Emily Craiger, craigere@mcao.maricopa.gov  
Joseph I. Vigil, vigilj@mcao.maricopa.gov  
Joseph J. Branco, brancoj@mcao.maricopa.gov  
Joseph LaRue, laruej@mcao.maricopa.gov  
Attorneys for Maricopa County 
 
COPY also emailed to Lisa Banen, lbanen@courts.az.gov  
 
By/s/ Christine M. Ferreira     

mailto:liddyt@mcao.maricopa.gov
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Christine Ferreira

From: TurboCourt Customer Service <CustomerService@TurboCourt.com>
Sent: Friday, December 4, 2020 5:03 PM
To: Jack Wilenchik
Cc: Admin Forward
Subject: E-Filing Status: Form Set # 5210005 Delivered and eServed

PLEASE DO NOT REPLY TO THIS EMAIL. 
 
Thank you for submitting your documents to Maricopa County ‐ Superior Court  
 
You will be notified when your documents have been processed by the court. 
 
Here are your filing details: 
Case Number: CV2020015285 (Note: If this filing is for case initiation, you will receive a separate notification when the 
case # is assigned.) 
 
Filed By: Jack Wilenchik 
 
AZTurboCourt Form Set: #5210005  
AOC Submission ID #1324835  
 
Delivery Date and Time: Dec 04, 2020 5:02 PM MST 
 
Forms: 
Summary Sheet (This summary sheet will not be filed with the court. This sheet is for your personal records only.) 
 
 
Attached Documents:  
Notice of Appeal (Civil): Notice of Appeal 
 
Fees Paid: 
 
Total Filing Fees: $0.00 
Provider Fee: $10.30 
E‐Payment Fee: $0.31  
Total Amount Paid: $10.61 
 
E‐Service notification was sent to the following recipient(s): 
 
Bruce Spiva at BSpiva@perkinscoie.com  
D. Andrew Gaona, Esq. at agaona@cblawyers.com  
Daniel A. Arellano, Esq. at arellanod@ballardspahr.com  
Emily Craiger at craigere@mcao.maricopa.gov  
Joseph I. Vigil at vigilj@mcao.maricopa.gov  
Joseph J. Branco at brancoj@mcao.maricopa.gov  
Joseph LaRue at laruej@mcao.maricopa.gov  
Kirsten Yost, Esq. at kyost@cblawyers.com  
Roopali H. Desai, Esq. at rdesai@cblawyers.com  
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Roy Herrera. Esq at HerreraR@ballardspahr.com  
Sarah R. Gonski, Esq at SGonski@perkinscoie.com  
Thomas P. Liddy at liddyt@mcao.maricopa.gov 
 
You MUST log in and check your filing status and the e‐Service status of this form set online at http://turbocourt.com/. 
If you have questions about your filing, please contact AOC Support Services, phone number 602‐452‐3519 or 1‐800‐
720‐7743, or e‐mail pasupport@courts.az.gov.  
Please have your AZTurboCourt Form Set # and AOC Submission ID available.  


